



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 880 OF 2021

Raymond Limited Through

Anup K. Parashar

.....Applicant

V/s.

Anant Singhania and anr.

.....Respondents

ALONGWITH
CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 881 OF 2021

Raymond Limited Through

Anup K. Parashar

.....Applicant

V/s.

Mr. Akshaypat Singhania
and anr.

.....Respondents

* * * *

Mr. Shyam Dewani, Mr. Chirag Chanani, Mr. Arjun Dev,
i/by. Dewani Associate, Advocate for the applicant.

Mr. W. Menendzes a/w. Mr. Toufiq Kapadia i/by. M. Mulla
Associates, Advocate for respondent no.1.

Mr. A.R. Patil, APP for State.

Coram : Sandeep K. Shinde, J.

Monday, 29th November, 2021.

P.C. :

1. At the request of the Counsel for the
respondents, stand over to 13th December, 2021.

(Sandeep K. Shinde, J.)