



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPLICATION (APL) NO. 880 OF 2021
ALONGWITH
CRIMINAL APPLICATION (APL) NO. 881 OF 2021

RAYMOND LIMITED THROUGH
ANUP K. PARASHAR } APPLICANT
V/S.
AYANT SINGHANIA S/O. LATE
AJAYPAT SINGHANIA AND ANR } RESPONDENTS

* * * *

Mr. Shyam Dewani a/w. Mr. Chirag C. a/w. Mr. Arjun
Dev i/by. Dewani & Associates, Advocate for the
applicant.

Mr. W. Menezes a/w. Ms. Anuja Jhunjhunwala a/w. Mr.
Toufiq Kapadia i/by. M. Mulla Associates, Advocate for
respondent no.1.

Mr. A.R. Patil, APP for State-respondent no.2.

Coram : Sandeep K. Shinde, J.

Monday, 13th December, 2021.

P.C. :

1. Admit.
2. List the applications for final hearing on 4th
February, 2022. Mr. Menezes, waives service on behalf of
the respondent no.1.

(Sandeep K. Shinde, J.)