



2026:BHC-AS:20310

Board Sr.No.: -236

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL APPLN. U/S 482 NO. 880 OF 2021

Raymond Limited Through Anup K. ParasharAPPLICANT

V/S

Anant Singhania S/o Late Ajaypat SinghaniaRESPONDENT

And Anr

None Present for Applicant

A.R.Patil APP for State/Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SARANG
VIJAYKUMAR KOTWAL J**

DATE : 12th October, 2023

P.C. :

S. O. to 23/10/2023 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)